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This presentation includes forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements 

refer to statement that address activities, events or developments that Gudeng 

Precision expects or anticipates will or may occur in the future (including but not 

limited to projections, targets, estimates, market share, total addressable market (TAM) 

and business plans).  

Gudeng’s forward-looking statements are subject to significant risks and uncertainties 

and actual results may differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking 

statements. Gudeng does not undertake any obligation to publicly update any forward-

looking statement to reflect events or circumstances after the date on which any such 

statement is made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.  
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Gudeng Company Overv iew  

家

登

精

密 

Zhongli Taipei 

Tainan   Gudeng  
Shanghai Trade 

WeSolutions 

Gudeng Headquarter 
Fuxing Fab 

Gudeng Tree Valley Factory 

  

  
  

►Established：Mar. 20th , 1998 

►Employee： 1000 up 

►Capital：US$ 30 million 

►2020 Group Revenue：US$ 83 million 

►2021 Group Revenue：US$ 104 million 

►2022 Group Revenue： US$ 150 million 

►2023 Group Revenue：US$ 162 million 

( 13% growth compared to the same period last year. )  

  

  
Hsinchu 

Gudeng 
Equipment 

Gudeng US 

Korea Office 

  

  
AZ 

Aerospace                                
a. Hydraulic Cylinders 
b. Heat Conduction Tubes 
c. Dynamic Balancing Motor 
d. Thermal Conductivity 

Bead 
 

Semiconductor                                
a. Mask Handling Solutions 
b. Wafer Handling Solutions 
c. Equipment 
d. Other Service 

Gudeng 
Kunshan 

Fab. 
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Gudeng 
Chongqing Fab. 

  

  
Kaohsiang 

JYR Aviation Component 

  

Gudeng 
Japan Inc. 

  



Copyright©  家登精密工業股份有限公司著作權所有 

Packaging 

Materials 

Unimicron 

KINSUS 

N.P.C. 

IC Manufacturing 

tsmc 

Intel 

Samsung 

UMC 

Micron 

SMIC 

CXMT 

BYD 

EUV、DUV Scanner 

ASML 

4 

Semiconductor  Supply Chain  

2024/7/3 

IC Design / IP / ASIC 

MediaTek 

ANDES 

Alchip 

Realtek 

Novatek 

Qualcomm

Broadcom

GUC 

eMemory 

M31 

Mask Shop 

DNP 

TOPPAN 

HOYA 

NEWWAY Mask 

Silicon Wafer 

GlobalWafers 

ShinEtsu 
Zhonghuan Advanced 

IC Packaging & 

Testing 

ASE 

Siliconware

KYEC 

Amkor 

JCET 

HUA TIAN 

Automation Equipment / AMHS / Stocker 

Daifuku   Muratec 

Mask 

Carrier 

Wafer  

Carrier 

Gudeng Equipment 

Mask 

Carrier 

Mask 

Carrier 

Wafer  

Carrier 

Wafer  

Carrier 
Wafer  

Carrier 

Wafer  

Carrier 

Mask 

Carrier 

Gudeng Equipment 
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Gudeng Revenue (Quar ter ly)  
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Gudeng Revenue (Quar ter ly)  

4.9 
9.8 9.9 9.6 

6.1 

13.6 

6.8 
11.5 

7.7 7.2 
10.6 

22.8 21.1 19.8 17.6 19.3 
24.2 

10.3 

17.9 
23.0 

16.9 
0.5 

0.7 0.6 1.5 

1.3 

1.2 

1.2 

2.1 

2.3 3.8 
3.6 

2.7 
2.8 6.0 

5.5 
6.9 

8.8 

5.4 

9.0 

8.7 

11.8 

0.5 

0.7 0.6 0.8 

0.8 

0.9 

1.1 

1.1 

1.1 1.2 
1.1 

2.1 
1.5 

1.3 
1.4 

2.2 

1.4 

1.9 

2.5 

2.9 
2.9 

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

2019
Q1

2019
Q2

2019
Q3

2019
Q4

2020
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2021
Q1

2021
Q2

2021
Q3

2021
Q4

2022
Q1

2022
Q2

2022
Q3

2022
Q4

2023
Q1

2023
Q2

2023
Q3

2023
Q4

2024
Q1

Core Business Revenue 

Others

Wafer Carriers

Reticle Carriers

US million dollars 

G
u

d
e

n
g

 



Copyright©  家登精密工業股份有限公司著作權所有 7 2023/6/12 

Gudeng Revenue  

Gudeng Revenue 
YoY Trend 

Gudeng Revenue 
MoM Trend 

2022 2023 2024 

G
u

d
e

n
g

 

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

2023

2024

YOY

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

J
u
n

J
u
l

A
u
g

S
e
p

O
c
t

N
o

v

D
e

c

J
a
n

F
e
b

M
a

r

A
p
r

M
a

y

J
u
n

J
u
l

A
u
g

S
e
p

O
c
t

N
o

v

D
e

c

J
a
n

F
e
b

M
a

r

A
p
r

M
a

y

 Revenue

MoM

US million dollars 



Copyright©  家登精密工業股份有限公司著作權所有 8 2024/7/3 

Gudeng Gross Margin  (Quar ter ly)  
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Distribution Map of Gudeng's Customers 

tsmc、UMC 
TMC、PDMC、TCE 

VIS、ASE 、 SPIL、Micro 
Powerchip、Winbond 

GLOBALFOUNDRIES 
SSMC 、UMC12i 

Micron 、 Silterra、AUO 
X FAB、Vanguard 、 Osram 

SONY 
CANON 
KIOXIA 

UMC12M 
HOYA 

EPSON 
DNP 
AGC 

ROHM SMIC、Uscxm 、 tsmc 
Silan、SPIL、Cxmt、Sien 

CanSemi 、SK Hynix 
Rongsemi 

 

IBM、tsmc AZ 
Micron、WaferTech、Samsung  

Photronics、Toppan  
FormFactor 

Samsung 
SK Hynix 

Key foundry 
Toppan 
HOYA 
PKL 

Nepco 
FST 

LMTEC 
 
 

AMTC、ST Micro 
Photronics、Toppan 
Compugraphics、JD 

Photo Data 

9 2024/7/3 

G
u

d
e

n
g

 



Copyright©  家登精密工業股份有限公司著作權所有 

1% 

53% 

1% 

13% 
1% 

31% 

2023 Gudeng Revenue 
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Gudeng Revenue  

70% 

2% 

7% 

1% 

19% 

1% 

2022 Gudeng Revenue 

Taiwan 

China 

USA 

Others 

Asia 

Europe 

Taiwan 

China 

USA 

Asia 

Others 

Europe 
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Gudeng Tota l  Solut ions  

Semiconductor Production Process 

IC 

Design 
Foundry Packaging 

Final  

Test 

Mask 

Maker 

Board 

Assembly 

Board 

Testing 

• Circuit Design 

• Engineering Test 

• Materials Fab 

• Wafer Bank 

• Wafer Bumping 

• Wafer Probing 

• Module, Board  

Assembly & Test 

           Board Assembly        Back End            Front End Product Design  

• Communication 

• Automotive 

• Consumer Electronics 

• National Defense 

• PC/NB 
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E x p e n s e  o n  P a t e n t ,  R e s e a r c h ,  a n d  E q u i p m e n t   

As of May 2024, obtain 645 patent and continue to build a high-tech patent layout 

Locations Products 

2024/7/3 
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2019 Revenue% 2020 Revenue% 2021 Revenue% 2022 Revenue% 2023 Revenue%

Research 2,806 6.94% 4,018 8.43% 4,881 7.34% 7,424 7.05% 9,160 7.86%

28,867 27.41% 33,182 28.50%

Equitment

Total Cost 

(Include Sale, 

Management, 

Research)

9,911 9.41% 10,756 9.23%

14,741 36.43% 19,220 40.32% 20,084 30.21%

996 2.46% 12,984 27.24% 8,928 13.43%
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Gudeng Growth Bluepr int -Highl ights  

 

 

 

 

 Co-Creation 
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With the continuous expansion 

of advanced process,  

related demand is growing. 

EUV POD CoWoS Carrier 

Wafer Carrier Solutions Aerospace Pioneer 

Our complete solution of 

CoWoS and back-end 3D 

package leads the world. 

The market share of our 

series of wafer carrier is 

rising worldwide. 

Constantly expand customer 

base and challenge doubling 

revenue growth this year. 
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Machining Parts - Hydraulic 

Bracket 

Mandrel 

Base 

Piston Rod 
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Aerospace Appl icat ions  

Differential 

Cylinder 
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Tubing 

Tubing/ 

Connector 

Special 

Process 
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Aerospace Appl icat ions  JYR - Tubes - Engine 

Tubing/ 

Connector 
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Gudeng Susta inabi l i ty  Per formance  

Governance Social Environment 

2023 Revenue 

US$162million 

27TH  

National Quality Awards  

2023 EPS 

10.24 NTD  

RBA  

Platinum Certification 

Salary Increase Rate 7~9% 
better than industry 

12 Industry-University  

Cooperation Items 

Stipends reached 651 students 

Employees charity  

participating 382 times 

2023 Excellence in Corporate Social Responsibility 
2023 Talent Sustainability Award 
2023 TCSA ESG Report Platinum Certification 

2023 Reduce 

33% of Carbon Emissions  

Homemade Eco-Friendly Pallets 
Transport Cases 

2024/7/3 

Verification 

TIPS  A-Class 、ISO 27001 
ISO22301、ISO20400 

2023 Reduce 

21% of Industrial Waste 

2023 Reduce 

54% of Water Usage 

Certification 

ISO 50001、ISO 14001、ISO 14064-1 
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Gudeng Overa l l  Per formance  

 Revenue: US$ 32million in 2019, US$ 145 million in 2022, US$ 162 million in 2023. 
 
 Gross Profit Margin: over 20% in 2018, 49% in 2022, 48% in 2023 
 
 EPS(NTD): 0.27 in 2018, 3.25 in 2019, 11.12 in 2022, 10.24 in 2023 
 
 Market Share: reticle carriers 70% worldwide, EUV Pod 85% worldwide, FOUP qualified by 

major customers, and 50% up of the customers in Greater China region apply Gudeng as the 
baseline 

2024/7/3 
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Prospect  and St ra tegy of  Gudeng  
- Greater China Market： 

 Gudeng Kunshan Fab successively complete verification from customers and Chongqing Fab had completed construction. 

The target is to help demand of Greater China Market. 

 FOSB had gradually been verified in China and become the main focus of Gudeng Wafer Carriers.  

 With geopolitical advantage, Gudeng quickly responds to demands and supply locally and rapidly expands market share in 

the Greater China. 

- United State Market： 

 Focus on advance process and become the main supplier for key customers.  

 Coordinate with development of CoWoS, shipment of Panel FOUP have steadily increased.  

 Cooperate with major clients and continuously invest resources. Currently, we have storage and RD/FAE team in AZ and 

work with TSS Holdings Limited to expand US market.  

- Taiwan Market： 

 Follow Taiwan’s major client to set up factories worldwide and become the global main supplier. 

 As Taiwan’s major client enlarge their advance process, shipments of mask and wafer carriers have increase. 

- Aerospace Industry ： 

 Key components completed verification and get long-term order from customers.  

 With acquisition of JYR, obtaining NAPCAP certification, and expanding special processes, aerospace had become the 3rd 

largest business model in Gudeng and more to achieve in the future.  

2024/7/3 
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